
APPLICATION 
Fee Schedule – Special Event Application 

 
Administrative Fee (non-refundable) $25.00 Bylaw 1269 
 
Deposit Fee $500.00 Bylaw 1180.09 
 
Park Use Fees Bylaw 1180.09 
Prime Park – Gyro, 
Lions, Kinsmen, 
Legion, Cottonwood 

Birthday Party (Child*) -  under 25 people Free 
Birthday Party (Child*) – over 25 people $26.50/hour 
Birthday Party (Youth* or Adult*) $26.50/hour 
Private Event $26.50/hour 
Commercial Event  $67.50/hour 
Other Event – Non-profit Free 

Desert Park As per Bylaw 1180.09  
West Bench As per Bylaw 1180.09  
*as defined in Recreation Services Fees and Charges Bylaw 1180.09 
 
Municipal Equipment Fees Bylaw 1180.09 
Tables $5.00/table/use Non-Profit Use Free 
Chairs $3.50/chair/use Non-Profit Use Free 
Bleachers $36.50/use  
 
 
Washroom Cleaning Fee Bylaw 1269 
Washroom Cleaning  - Private or 
Commercial Event 

$44.50/occurrence  

Washroom Cleaning  - Non-profit Free 
 


